## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		Request	Date of Request:	11/07/2023
1. Type of Request:						
<b>◯</b> Contract/Grant Agr	eement	rnmental	Agreement (IGA)	) Rezoning/To	ext Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ Appropria	tion/Sup <sub>]</sub>	plemental	DRMC Chai	nge	
☐ Other:						
granted to allow PSC	Denver, allowing access and use non-exclusive permitte	nd use of se for mai d access a	City-owned proper intenance, repair, u and use under the A	ty located at 1100 lapgrades, replacement	River Dr. The AUPA is ent an operation(s) within	being
4. Contact Person:						
Contact person with kno			Contact per	rson for council me	mbers or mayor-council	
Name: Lisa Lumley	g, subject matter expert)		Name: Caro	olina Flores		
Email: Lisa.Lumley@	denvergov.org		Email: Caro	olina.Flores@denve	ergov.org	
and use permit is a re	ned to this request (if ap		•	•	ea(s) of 1100 River Dr.	The access
8. **For all contracts,	fill out and submit acco	mpanyin	ng Key Contract T	erms worksheet**	:	
	To be d	completed	l by Mayor's Legisl	lative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number:		•	, , , , ,			

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Conti	act: (e.g. Professio	nal Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	e or Lease of Real Property):			
Vendor/Contractor Name:		Public Service Company of Colorado					
Contract cont	rol number:	FINAN-2023	71136				
Location: 1100 R		1100 River D	00 River Dr.				
Is this a new o	contract? Xes	☐ No Is t	his an Amendment?   Yes   No	o If yes, how many?			
			cts, include existing term dates and a thin the permitted area(s), until revoke	amended dates): Long-term access and use to d or modified pursuant to terms of the			
Contract Amo	ount (indicate exist	ing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	otal): \$0			
	Comment Control	-4 4	A 1114 F 1-	Total Continue Amount			
	Current Contrac (A)	ci Amouni	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)			
	\$0		\$0	\$0			
	, ,						
	Current Contro		Added Time	New Ending Date			
	Approximately 1	1/02/2023	0	N/A			
Was this cont	ractor selected by c	competitive pr		and operate within the permitted area(s).  why not?			
Is this contrac	et subject to: 🔲 V	W/MBE []	DBE SBE X0101 ACI	DBE N/A			
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (	construction,	design, Airport concession contracts	): N/A			
Who are the s	ubcontractors to th	nis contract?	N/A				
		То ве	c completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	am:			
Resolution/Bil	l Number:		Date E	Intered:			

## **Executive Summary**

Public Service Company Colorado (PSCo)
The Department of Finance is seeking City Council approval of a resolution for an Access & Use Permit
Agreement (AUPA), which will authorize Public Service Company of Colorado (PSCo) access to City-owned
property, located @ 1100 River Dr. for the purpose of installing, maintaining, replacing, repairing, updating
and/or operating power poles and transmission lines for the purpose of providing improved service delivery to
the people of the City and County of Denver.

This AUPA with PSCo is deemed a long-term access and use permit, until which time the agreement is amended or revoked. In any case where the Franchise Agreement between the City and County of Denver and PSCo conflict in terms with the AUPA, the Franchise Agreement will govern.

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:	
		Revised 8-6-2023